
Pos 

 

D Superbike Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

D Superbike Novice 

1 

2 

 

E Superstock Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

E Superstock Novice 

1 

2 

No. 

22 

107 

61 

68 

51 

991 

29 

478 

23 

89 

82 

41 

35b 

71 

318 

9 

181 

345 

21 

95 

260 

Name 

James Will 

Tristan Konneker 

Christopher Blair 

Kirk Pierce 

Casey Clark 

Gary Carter 

Paul McKee 

Andrew James King 

Adian Cook 

Tony Fiesel 

Owen Bartlett 

Keith Buras 

Rafael Joao Amorim 

Emma Betters 

Rob Lesemann 

Mark Morrow 

Jeff Schuerman 

Heather Hickerson 

Ella Dreher 

Patrick Peterman 

Nicholas McGuire 

Class 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Expert 

D Superbike Novice 

D Superbike Novice 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Expert 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.195 

19.983 

20.271 

30.436 

1:26.589 

1:44.939 

DNS 

1 Lap 

10.257 

10.677 

10.860 

39.929 

1:02.496 

1:06.168 

DNS 

31.432 

Total Tm 

13:18.084 

13:18.279 

13:38.067 

13:38.355 

13:48.520 

14:44.673 

15:03.023 

15:05.313 

14:35.794 

13:38.242 

13:48.499 

13:48.919 

13:49.102 

14:18.171 

14:40.738 

14:44.410 

13:49.548 

14:20.980 

Best Tm 

1:38.214 

1:38.922 

1:40.512 

1:40.684 

1:42.039 

1:47.479 

1:51.324 

1:51.649 

1:48.083 

1:40.302 

1:41.637 

1:41.830 

1:41.946 

1:45.946 

1:48.613 

1:48.108 

1:41.381 

1:45.457 

City/State 

Whitehall, MI 

Newark, OH 

Indianapolis, IN  

Hoover, AL 

Stanley, NC 

Charlotte, FL 

Chelsea, AL 

K ing George, VA  

Knoxville, TN 

W e s t  Co l u m b ia , S C  

Ballwin, MO 

Ball Ground,  G A 

Ruskin, FL 

Knoxville, TN 

Portland, TN 

Raleigh, NC 

Florence, KY 

Fayetteville, NC 

Rockledge, FL 

Crestview, FL 

Indianapolis, IN  

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:35:52 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

0.195 

Avg. Speed 

85.886 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.214 

Best Speed 

87.238 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Will 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

D Superbike, E Superstock Expert & Novice 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:03:40 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:08 PM 
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Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

85 

821 

693 

36 

912 

111 

719 

231 

417 

722 

189 

Name 

Brayden Burke 

Cody Harkins 

Owen Foretich 

Angela Winfrey 

Ryan Crowson 

William Rodriguez 

Kevin Cartwright 

Liliana Cortes 

Annie Cloonan 

Carolyn McLaughlin 

Rikard Herb 

Class 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

E Superstock Nov ice 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

39.923 

51.337 

51.400 

55.530 

58.645 

1:04.514 

1:14.174 

1:15.082 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

14:29.471 

14:40.885 

14:40.948 

14:45.078 

14:48.193 

14:54.062 

15:03.722 

15:04.630 

13:40.584 

13:42.349 

14:11.663 

Best Tm 

1:46.772 

1:46.679 

1:47.619 

1:47.689 

1:48.249 

1:48.552 

1:50.878 

1:51.175 

1:53.902 

1:54.002 

1:43.280 

City/State 

H untersv ille, NC 

M o n ck s  C o rn e r, S C  

Franklin, TN 

Canton, GA 

Clearwater, FL 

Pensacola, FL 

Simpsonv i l le , SC  

Roswell, GA 

Washington, D C  

Greer, SC 

Taylors, SC 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:35:52 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

0.195 

Avg. Speed 

85.886 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.214 

Best Speed 

87.238 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Will 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

D Superbike, E Superstock Expert & Novice 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:03:40 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:08 PM 
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